5 \A@E

GreatER Bar™

Owners Manual

.l-'ll-l-u.lll-_
'*i.. 24318
_t-'*’-'r. :

e,
O

r.I"|:|

1/3

1/2022



laaeds
ansed auyy Buno wal Aq 27 1L- 1L pasealoul aqued ydap yjoo) BOUEBIES|D 100P 198)S PIYS 8}0N—
—
=Tl # “
2k 2
e k= 4
o @il s
a o
v o 2]
(®)

Hyul| doy awy jo yhua) ayjeonpal o} paad Aew saulyoe w s bn

‘Uea) ayl ajeajae o} painbal ainssald sy asealoul

I s Janamoy 2iue plemumop S5 Yim ua wiodap a2y mo)|e [
ajoy }q Jamoay} o1 Guao w o Bumayfua] e = yu dog dop yibua) yneiag

suilfaq a)fue Guunow Ul JBam 2102q sapel aixgday
‘asn Yyoea alojaq 20eyoolq 1oy payoayd Aensiaag pnoys saqny Gundg

1/31/2022

GreatER Bar™ Owners Manual
KAGE® Innovation LLC 502 Simmon Drive Osceola, WI 54020 | (844) 314 - Kage | www.kageinnovation.com

Page 2



N
1 n [
:};_;|
)
;If"
-S4 -
— .'--‘..-‘“".-‘- )J - =
—al_| €
U] 8
©
o
o
=
£ N
n o
2 L.
w _
|—
I
O
LLl
=
:
=
bl
3
E
a
&
m £
= :
——
3 .
o
= ;
e o
= £
= £
—_ G =z
® S
m m
x £ :
& "
m o
E- NN s
gl— &6 2
= 2 e g
OO ==
Page 3 GreatER Bar™ Owners Manual 1/31/2022

KAGE® Innovation LLC 502 Simmon Drive Osceola, WI 54020 | (844) 314 - Kage | www.kageinnovation.com



Page 4

ltem |Part Name Part Mumber Quantity [Alibre Part Revision
1 Teeth Bar Weldment 72 G1200 1 1

2 Spring Top L SPS00 1 BLANK
3 Hex Bolt GR8 3/4-10 x 3.5 91257AB49 4 BLANK
4 Flange Locknut 5/ 8-11 3221357 24 BLANK
5 Hex Bolt GRS 3/4-10 x 6.5 91247ABB0 4 BLANK
6 Star Latch Lever Weldment 72 1400 1 1

7 Bushing .75 x .5 98042A718 1 BLANK
a8 Top Link CAT | 103161 2 BLANK
9 Bar Spacer G1108 2 2

10 Star Gear G1103 1 4

1" 18 Thin Hex Nylock Nut Grb 91342A260 2 BLANK
12 Hex Bolt Gr8 1-8 x 3.25 92620A559 2 1

13 Tooth Cap G1300 8 1

14 Hex Bolt GR8 3/4-10 x 5.5 91257A8B57 1 BLANK
15 SAE Flat Washer1x 2 90126A038 2 BLANK
16 Guide Plate Weldment G1150 1 1

18 Flat Washer 5/ 8 90126A035 1 BLANK
19 | 3/4" Fat Washer 90108A036 5 BLANK
20 Gear Plate Weldment G1550 1 1

21 Base Weldment 72 G1500 1 1

22 Hex Bolt Gr5 3/4-10x 2.5 92865AB45 3 BLANK
23 Grader Cutting Edge 72 GCE72 3 1

24 Hex Bolt GRS 5/8-11 x 2.5 91247AB04 1 BLANK
25 CenterLocknut GR2 3/4-10 90040A147-KS 12 BLANK
26 Gear Plate Bushing G1551 4 2

27 Hex Bolt GR8 3/4-10 x 47 91257A851 1 BLANK
29 | Gear Bushing G1256 1 2

30 Roll Pin 1 x1-1/2 95755A641 8 1

31 | Rotation Block G1106 4 3

32 |PlowBolt5/8-11x3-1/2 90934A808 24 BLANK
33 | 1.75 Shaft Collar 3370K39 2 BLANK
34 Ring Shim 0.0250 3/4 1D 98090A380 4 1

36 Spring Bottorn 2013 SP-160 1 BLANK
37 |Hex Bol GRB 3/4-10 x 3.25" 91257A848 1 BLANK
38 | Spring (old style) SP14 1 BLANK

GreatER Bar™ Owners Manual

KAGE® Innovation LLC 502 Simmon Drive Osceola, WI 54020 | (844) 314 - Kage | www.kageinnovation.com

1/31/2022



. .
!..I e IJ‘
.'\—_l_l
=
__:.-.:_'f‘""\._ )
—,_; -
w
w
(=
L
W
[uil]
-l
'—
I
O
L
<
w
/N g
AR 2
v, e \ —
B T B i, é
- E
&
(%)
3 AP !
- f— AN ;
]
3 .
@
- %
.C s
= £
s = £
]
| - = T
@ 2
& 8
o < £
o~ 8
E% 2 w
O 858 H
=m 22 §
OO s=
Page 5 GreatER Bar™ Owners Manual 1/31/2022

KAGE® Innovation LLC 502 Simmon Drive Osceola, WI 54020 | (844) 314 - Kage | www.kageinnovation.com



Page 6

ltem |Part Name Part Number Quantity [Alibre Part Revision
1 Spring Top L SP900 1 BLANK
2 Flange Locknut 5/ 8-11 3221357 24 BLANK
3 Hex Bolt GR5 3/4-10 x 6.5 91247A860 4 BLANK
4 Teeth Bar Weldment 84 G1275 1 1

5 Star Latch Lever Weldment 84 G1450 1 1

6 Top Link CAT | 103161 2 BLANK
7 Bar Spacer G1108 2 2

8 Star Gear G1103 1 4

9 1-8 Thin Hex Nylock Nut GrS 91342A260 2 BLANK
10 Hex Bolt Gr8 1-8 x 3.25 92620A959 2 1

11 Tooth Cap G1300 8 1

12 | Grader Cutting Edge 84 GCEB4 3 1

13 Hex Bolt GR8 3/4-10 x 5.5 91257AB57 1 BLANK
14 | SAE Flat Washer 1 x 2 90126A038 2 BLANK
15 | Spring Bottom 2013 SP-160 1 BLANK
16 Flat Washer 5/ 8 90126A035 1 BLANK
17 | 3/4" Flat Washer 90108A036 4 BLANK
18 Hex Bolt Gr5 3/4-10x 2.5 92865A845 3 BLANK
19 Hex Bolt GR5 5/8-11 x 25 91247A804 1 BLANK
20 | CenterLocknut GR2 3/4-10 90040A147-K5 12 BLANK
21 Gear Plate Bushing G1551 4 2

22 Hex Bolt GR8 3/4-10 x 4" 91257A851 1 BLANK
23 | Spring (old style) SP14 1 BLANK
24 | Gear Bushing G1256 1 2

25 Roll Pin 1 x 1-1/2 95755A641 8

26 Rotation Block G1106 4 3

27 Base Weldment 84 G1600 1 1

28 Hex Bolt GR8 3/4-10 x 3.5 91257A849 4 BLANK
28 | Guide Plate Weldment G1150 1 1

30 | Gear Plate Weldment G1550 1 1

31 Plow Bolt 5/ 8-11 x 3-1/2 90934A808 24 BLANK
32 1.75 Shaft Collar 3370K39 BLANK
33 Ring Shim 0.0250 3/4 ID 98090A380 4 1

35 Hex Bolt GR8 3/4-10 x 3.25" 91257A848 1 BLANK

GreatER Bar™ Owners Manual
KAGE® Innovation LLC 502 Simmon Drive Osceola, WI 54020 | (844) 314 - Kage | www.kageinnovation.com

1/31/2022



JDVHF LL (PP E) [Ty W11

00 859591 LHOIIM

EACLLI| R 3 A A

PRAES S Y S UDIY |1v Uol B | @ Bey Yy BpddoD

HNY1E 0z BOBYTEGOG| E/L-E¥ LL-8/5 108 mold T

L £ gi300| gL efpg Bumnglepeig £

L L 00sLe ZLUBWp BN BSE] z

HNY1E ar LGEIZTE LL-ag inuyao abuely L

uoisihey Wed saqiy| S enpy laqunp Hed awep HE]| weq

#|euag BUIUBlS UDISIaN
guUOISIaN

¢.499
¢/l led ddjealp

1/31/2022

GreatER Bar™ Owners Manual
KAGE® Innovation LLC 502 Simmon Drive Osceola, WI 54020 | (844) 314 - Kage | www.kageinnovation.com

Page 7



&
=H
4
o
=
P~
)]
[wil]
—
|_
T
o
S
w
a
o
X
c -+
k= -
o z
& 7
[} =+
« )
m
o =
] =B
o <= |4
= _ _ |:_l:|l E
r g
=
-]
3 - = |8
o ¥
Ed
H
E w@
E |~ = |
22|zl ]3]E
clils|e|=|®
E|lm|om|lo|a|E
=+ E
> 3 THREE
[ N Rk
© : HEIEIE
m i HE L
o Els|E|=|¢
= w| B|3|=|%|E
(0’ t Ela|9|m E 3
- o | @ = B
-ILH‘Q' 1 0 z|E ﬁ 5| E|Z
= m = T
W 56 Fle|w|&[Z|F
O 5o E
| — [ 13 =]
w U E ]
QO == o . i
Page 8 GreatER Bar™ Owners Manual 1/31/2022

KAGE® Innovation LLC 502 Simmon Drive Osceola, WI 54020 | (844) 314 - Kage | www.kageinnovation.com



Page 9

Kage Limited Warranty

Kage Innovation will repair or, at the option of Kage Innovation, replace those parts
which prove defective due to material or workmanship under normal use for a period of
two (2) years from the date of retail sale or date of invoice from Kage Innovation,
whichever is later. Expendable items, such as rubber, or polyurethane are excluded from
this warranty.

Kage Innovation warrants that the products manufactured by us to be in accordance with
our published specifications or those specifications agreed to by us in writing at the time
of sale. The obligation of Kage Innovation is expressly limited to repairing or replacing,
at its option, any product not meeting such specifications within the warranty period.

LIMITATIONS OF WARRANTY AND DAMAGES

KAGE INNOVATION MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTY, EXPRESSED OR
IMPLIED, AND MAKES NO WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR OF
FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES
WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THE FACE HEREOF.

IN NO EVENT SHALL KAGE INNOVATION, BE HELD LIABLE FOR SPECIAL,
INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OR FOR DAMAGES
RESULTING FROM MISAPPLICATION, ABUSE, MISUSE, ACTS OF GOD,
UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OF THE KAGE INNOVATION PRODUCT, OR
SUBSTITUTION OF PARTS NOT AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY KAGE
INNOVATION.

To obtain service under this warranty the consumer must return the defective Kage
Innovation product to Kage Innovation directly, the dealer from which the product was
purchased or to any authorized Kage Innovation dealer, transportation and freight charges
prepaid. Only Kage Innovation dealers are authorized to perform the obligations under
this warranty with pre-authorization from Kage Innovation.

No person is authorized to alter or amend this warranty or to create any warranty other
than that set forth herein without the expressed written consent of Kage Innovation.

Kage Innovation reserves the right to make improvement changes on any of our products
without prior notice.

GreatER Bar™ Owners Manual

KAGE® Innovation LLC 502 Simmon Drive Osceola, WI 54020 | (844) 314 - Kage | www.kageinnovation.com

1/31/2022



